## VAN BUREN COUNTY QUORUM COURT

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-07

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF THE COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION TO BE ENTITLED:

## A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE REAPPOINTMENT OF TWO MEMBERS TO THE VAN BUREN COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD

WHEREAS: The Van Buren County Quorum Court has the responsibility and legal obligation to approve and confirm the reappointment of two members to the Van Buren County Equalization Board.

**WHEREAS:** There is a need to confirm the reappointment of Kenneth Whillock to the Van Buren County Equalization Board. This appointment made by the Quorum Court of Van Buren County. This appointment expires July 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS: There is a need to confirm the reappointment of Olas Allen to the Van Buren County Equalization Board. This appointment made by the Van Buren County Judge. This appointment expires July 31, 2017

## THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF VAN BUREN COUNTY THAT:

The Quorum Court of Van Buren County hereby confirms the reappointment of Kenneth Whillock and Olas Allen to the Van Buren County Equalization Board. The Board's terms to expire as noted.

The Equalization Board members are:

	Term expires
Don Hensley	July 31, 2015
Sherrin Richardson	July 31, 2015
Matt Gilmore	July 31, 2016
Kenneth Whillock	July 31, 2017
Olas Allen	July 31, 2017





CERTIFICATE OF RECORD

JORR 0006-0090

VAN BUREN CO, AR FEE \$0.00

RECORDED: 6/20/2014 9:29:23 AM

BOBBYE BENNETT, COUNTY CLERK

BY LAME LOTE

Dated: June 19 , 2014

APPROVED:\_(

Roger Hoope, County Judge

ATTEST:

Bobbye Bennett County Clerk